GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3320
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24™ MARCH, 2021

Problems being faced by LPG distributors

3320 # Shri Hardwar Dubey:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether millions of LPG distributors are facing economic problems due to the supply of green gas; and

(b) whether Government has any plan to improve the economic status of these distributors?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(@) & (b) Oil Marketing Companies have reported that they have not received any representation from the LPG distributors with respect to facing problem due to supply of

Piped Natural Gas.
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